FEES RESOLUTION
FISCAL YEAR 2020-21
3 Resolution No. 3223
A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING FEES AND CHARGES AS PROVIDED BY BEND CODE 12.10.040 and 12.15
Findings
A. Bend Code section 12.15.005 states that the City Council may, by resolution, establish and amend fees or service charges (coltectively "fees” for any and all services
provided by the City. The fee shall not exceed the average cost of providing the service.

B. In accordance with Bend Code 1.30.010, the City Manager has the discretion to make all administrative decisions far the City relating to afl functions of the City.

C. The City Manager has caused a review of afl City fees and charges and has recommended that the Council establish the fees set forth in this resolution.

D. The fees established by this resofution recover costs incurred by the City and are therefore authorized under Bend Code 12.15.005.
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEND RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:
SECTION 1.  THE NEW FEES, RATES AND CHARGES IN SECTION 6.5.06 ESTABLISHED IN THIS RESOLUTION BECOME EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2020.

Resolution No. 3216 is amended and replaced as sel forth below, with the changes shown as follows:
new text - hotd, deleted text - strikethrough

SECTION 6. OTHER SERVICE CHARGES:
5 |Parki

= v

Mohthly Parking Permits - City Manager may
atthorize policies to establish group discounts for
parking permit fees for group/bulk purchases

a. East side streets {Yeliow Permit Area) 30.00 |Per month

b. Centennial Parking Garage 40.00 |Per month

d. Newport Lot 20,00 |Per month

a. Hospital Hitl 30.00 [Per month

$
$
¢. Louisiana lot and street (Green Permit Area) $ 60.00 |Per month
$
$
5

f. Income Restricted 0% of permit |Per month

fee
g. Temporary Parking Restriction Areas 3 30.00 |Per month
6.5.02 Daily parking permit
a. On Street Parking — Downtown Core Area
1. Contractor-Maintenance/Construction (If traffic $ 30.00 |Per day, per space

cone piacement is required)

2. Contractor-Maintenance/Construction (If traffic 3 10.00 |Per day, per space
cone placement is not reguired)
3. Special Events Reserve, per space $ 30.00 :Per day, per space
4. Tower Theater $ 20.00 {Per day, per space
b. Centennial Parking Garage
1. Special Events Reservs, per space $ 10.00 {Per day, per space
2, Daily - all day $ 10.00 iPer day, per space
6.5.03 Annual parking permit
a. Contractor Annuat Permit Must notify Diamend Parking when in use
1. Without traffic cone placement $ 300.00 1Per 80 days of usage in a calendar year
2. With traffic cone placement 3 20.00 |Additional, per day, per space
b. Franchisee Annual Permit $ 350.00 |Unlimited days of usage In a calendar year, must notify Diamond Parking when in
use
6.5.04 Valet Parking
a. Valet Annual Parking $§  1,825.00 |Per year, per space
6.5.05 Hourly Parking Rate $ 1.60 |Hourly
6.5.06 Old Bend Neighhoerhood Parking Benefit District Fees for parking within the Old Bend Neighborhood Parking Benefit District.
(OENPBD) District boundaries are defined be Bend Code 6.20.035.
a. Residential Parking Permit $ 25.00 |Per year, per vehicle
b. Residential Parking Permit Senior Rate $ 16.00 Per year, per vehicle, for ages 55 and up.
¢. Service Business Permit (For Service vehicles | § 75.00 (Per year, per vehicle

on business calls)

d. Contractor Permit {For contractors to he used | § 10.00 [Per day, per vehicle
for permitted short or long-term projects)
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e.
for permitted short or long-term projects)

Contractor Permit (For contractors to be used
end of the calendar year,

$ 150.00 |Fiat fee for long-term projects {2 weeks +), per vehicle. This fee expires at the

f. Short Term Rental {STR) Permit $ 150.00 |Per year, per vehicle. Limited to the number of permits stated on STR licen
application.

g. Visitor Parking {(up to three consentive days per No Fee

vehicle)

h. Visitor Parking {(up to 14-days per vehicle) $ 25.00

i. In District Employee (monthly) $ 6.00 {Per month, per vehicle. Valid only on sfreets on block around place of
employment. District boundarles defined by Bend Code 6.20.035.

j- In District Employee (annual) $ 60.00 |Per year, per vehicle, Valld only on streets on block around place of
employment. District boundarles defined by Bend Code 6.20.035,

k. Landiord Parking Perimit $ 75.00 Per year, per vehicle

The provisions of this resolution prevall over inconsistent provisions of any previously adopted resolution.

Adopted by a vote of the Bend City Council on Oclober 7, 2020,

YES;

Attest:

Sally Russell, Mayor NO: nene
Bruce Abernethy

Barb Campbell

Bilf Moseley

Justin Livingston

Gena Goodman-Campbeil

Chris Piper
S S{LQ,\;\ @"%%&LL

Sally Russell, M{yor !

form:

Robyn ChfistieVCity‘Reteorder\\
Approved asto " ) Y S, N .
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